

3011 INNER LOCK / 3012 OUTER LOCK FOR NARCOTIC SAFE: REPLACEMENT INSTRUCTIONS

Info: The most current version of these instructions can be found online at www.grahamfield.com.

Components Included

1 Lock, 1 Locking Clip,

and 2 Keys

- before installing the 3011 Inner Lock / 3012 Outer Lock. If the lock is not properly installed, personal injury and damage to the lock or Narcotic Safe may result.
- GF authorized distributor immediately. DO NOT use substitute parts. Use only Grafco replacement parts. Non-Grafco replacement parts could cause personal injury and damage to the lock or Narcotic Safe.
- ⚠ WARNING: Notice for California Customers- California Proposition 65 WARNING: This product contains a chemical known to the State of California to cause cancer and reproductive or developmental harm.
- any damage or injury caused by improper assembly, installation or use of this product.



Figure 1

Figure 2

INSTALLATION (REFER TO PICTURES AT RIGHT)

Inner Lock, Narcotic Safe

Outer Lock, Narcotic Safe

Tools Required: Needle-Nose Pliers and Rubber or Wooden Mallet

- 1. Release the Locking Clip with Needle-Nose Pliers as shown in Figure 1.
- 2. Remove the damaged lock.

Description

COMPONENTS

Item

3011

3012

- 3. Locate the new lock; unlock and remove the key.
- 4. Place the new lock in the punched hole, aligned as shown in Figure 3.
- 5. To secure the new lock, slide the locking clip with the mallet as shown in Figure 4.
- ▲ NOTICE: Ensure lock is securely installed before using Narcotic Safe.



Figure 3



Figure 4



GF Health Products, Inc. is not responsible for typographical errors. All design details, illustrations, specifications, packaging and warranties contained in this literature are based on the latest product information available at the time of printing and are subject to change. The most current product information can be found online at www.grahamfield.com. Follow us on Information can be found online at www.grahamfield.com. Follow us on Information Can be found online at www.grahamfield.com. Follow us on Information Can be found online at www.grahamfield.com. trademarks of GF Health Products, Inc.